

indianexpress.com



**I arrive at a conclusion
not an assumption.**

**Inform your opinion with
detailed analysis.**

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

BLUE HORIZON INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CORPORATE IDENTITY NO. L9999MH1974PLC127031
Regd. Office : Ballarpur Paper Mills, P.O. Ballarpur – 442901, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED / AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Part -1						
1.	Total Income from Operations	1.91	1.91	1.91	3.83	7.65
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	0.53	0.58	(1.06)	1.10	(5.83)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.53	0.58	(1.06)	1.10	(5.83)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.53	0.58	(1.06)	1.10	(5.83)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.53	0.58	(1.06)	1.10	(5.83)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				296.53	302.36
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	1.05	1.15	(2.12)	2.20	(11.62)
	1. Diluted:	1.05	1.15	(2.12)	2.20	(11.62)

Note:

a) The above Financial Results for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2021 have been prepared as per Ind AS rules and reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Nov 12, 2021 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the detailed Unaudited Financial Results.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bhil.co.in).

For Blue Horizon Investments Ltd.
Sd/-
CFO

Place : Gurugram
Dated : 12.11.2021

IL&FS | Private Equity

IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981, Website: www.iimindia.com, Tel.: 022 2653 3333, Fax: 022 2653 3056, Email: investor.relations@iifindia.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021.**

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half-Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half-Year Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,280.94	884.42	1,604.26	2,165.36	2,867.21	5,862.49
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	219.45	81.77	295.17	301.22	568.03	989.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	219.45	81.77	295.17	301.22	568.03	989.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	124.12	7.34	200.06	131.46	412.25	961.54
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	105.75	111.37	19.12	217.12	247.38	791.19
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) Basic and Diluted	0.01	(0.01)	0.03	0.01	0.10	0.25
Other Equity						14,689.95

Note:

(1) The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2021 along with comparative period, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2021 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2021 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

(2) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Group) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. As a part of its investigation, SFIO and Enforcement Directorate (ED) have been seeking information from the Group on an ongoing basis. The investigation is in progress and the Group is fully cooperating with the investigation agencies. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has implemented various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Group) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further, based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of IL&FS (the Ultimate Holding Company), IL&FS Financial Services Limited (IFIN a fellow subsidiary) and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited (ITNL a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage.

(3) The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Group has already been over. Other funds being managed/advised by the Group are approaching end of their term in near future, which has resulted/is likely to result in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at September 30, 2021 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months.

Meanwhile, the IL&FS Board has been working on a resolution plan, with a view to enable value preservation for stakeholders of IL&FS Group. The resolution plan, inter alia, involves sale of assets/businesses/companies owned by IL&FS. And in this regard, the IL&FS Board has on December 21, 2018 and September 27, 2019 invited a public Expression of Interest (EOI) for sale of its entire stake in the Company. Accordingly, the Company's plans for new fund raise have been kept on hold pending completion of the stake sale. Further, with the outbreak of the pandemic the timelines for the sale process have got delayed and while there is material uncertainty with regard to the stake sale, management believes that use of the going concern assumption for preparation of these financial results is appropriate.

(4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at http://www.nseindia.com/ and http://www.bseindia.com/. The same are also available on the Company website at: http://www.iimindia.com/financials.aspx

(5) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below :

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half-Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half-Year Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1 Total Revenue	122.68	167.56	203.13	290.24	537.12	1,404.78
2 Profit before Tax	(78.05)	(130.46)	(139.50)	(208.50)	(173.70)	(441.52)
3 Profit after Tax	(94.22)	(120.70)	(133.12)	(214.92)	(159.39)	(280.79)

For the Order of the Board
Sd/-
Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai, November 12, 2021

FINE ORGANIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Fine House, Anandji street, off M G Road, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077, CIN: L24119MH2002PLC136003, Email: info@fineorganics.com; Web: www.fineorganics.com; Tel.: +91 (022) 21025000, Fax: +91 (022) 21028899

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Results for the Quarter and Six months period ended 30th September, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 th September 2021	Six Month ended 30 th September 2021	Quarter ended 30 th September 2020	Quarter ended 30 th September 2021	Six Month ended 30 th September 2021	Quarter ended 30 th September 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	42,955.14	78,945.34	26,581.11	43,839.68	79,596.71	27,098.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,809.43	11,317.22	3,980.46	6,798.73	11,455.74	4,165.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,809.43	11,317.22	3,980.46	6,798.73	11,455.74	4,165.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,996.63	8,490.44	2,947.00	4,987.66	8,579.96	3,121.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	5,004.09	8,557.99	3,026.88	4,995.12	8,647.51	3,201.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 5/- each)	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00	1,533.00
7	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 5/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	1. Basic : ₹ (not annualised)	16.30	27.69	9.61	16.27	27.98	10.18
	2. Diluted : ₹ (not annualised)	16.30	27.69	9.61	16.27	27.98	10.18

Note:-

a) The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th November 2021.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 12th November 2021. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.fineorganics.com) and on the websites of National Stock exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Jayen Shah)
Director and CEO
DIN -00106919

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2021

FINE ORGANICS

Adfactors 429

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
Registered Office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 (Maharashtra), India
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2021**

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 th September, 2021	30 th September, 2020	Half Year ended 30 th September, 2021	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2021	30 th September, 2020	Half Year ended 30 th September, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	15,057.05	12,926.74	26,635.11	18,957.54	17,772.91	36,021.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,651.45	1,802.93	2,742.64	1,723.97	2,195.07	3,296.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,651.45	1,802.93	2,428.14	1,723.97	2,195.07	2,982.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,223.65	1,343.92	1,791.63	1,333.30	1,671.54	2,298.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,208.37	1,365.43	1,774.58	986.90	1,939.84	2,237.98
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & diluted (not annualised)	8.70	9.55	12.74	9.48	11.88	16.34

Note:

a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.

b) The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Anurang Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2021

Adfactors 426

AROHAH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results of Arohan Financial Services Limited for the quarter ended September 30, 2021
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30 2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	21,924.22	25,700.76	98,619.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,426.92	1,585.92	(21,779.33)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,426.92	1,585.92	(21,779.33)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,714.64	1,308.84	(15,994.94)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,510.15	122.55	(17,188.61)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	12,017.73	11,117.10	12,017.73
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,894.66	37,031.29	12,813.72
8.	Securities premium account	71,061.46	53,378.15	71,032.08
9.	Net worth	98,973.85	1,01,526.54	95,863.53
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,84,343.45	4,66,937.91	4,41,519.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.88	4.60	4.61
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR each)			
	1. Basic : (not annualised)	1.47	1.20	(14.56)
	2. Diluted : (not annualised)	1.46	1.20	(14.56)

Note:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website (www.arohan.in)

(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website (www.arohan.in)

By order of the Board
For Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director (DIN 03172919)

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 11, 2021

